Academic Course Requirements.   Professional education programs 

in psychology are to be accredited by the American Psychological Association or will 

include course requirements as follows:   

5.4. E. (1) A minimum of eighty (80) graduate semester hours (or one 
hundred thirty-three [133] graduate quarter hours) with a grade of B or above 
in the Department of Psychology. If taught in a department other than the 
Department of Psychology, the course work must have been taught by a 
qualified Psychologist.  A "qualified Psychologist" is defined in Section 2.2.A.